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Year Fish Species
2024 Walleye
2024 Yellow Perch
2024 Yellow Perch
2023 Walleye
2023 Yellow Perch
2022 Walleye
2022 Walleye
2022 Walleye
2022 Yellow Perch
2022 Yellow Perch
2021 Yellow Perch
2021 Yellow Perch
2019 Yellow Perch
2001 Channel Catfish
2001 Northern Pike
2001 Yellow Perch
2000 Yellow Perch
2000 Yellow Perch
1999 Yellow Perch
1998 Northern Pike
1998 Northern Pike
1998 Yellow Perch
1997 Channel Catfish
1997 Northern Pike
1997 Northern Pike
1997 Yellow Perch
1996 Northern Pike
1996 Yellow Perch
1990 Largemouth Bass
1983 Black Crappie

Red (Brule) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

2,600,000
8,000
2,100

3,300,000 Y
1,500

269,255
41,100
107,070
108,070
106,020
482
4,250
43,440
587
1,800,000
614
365
19,532
3,465
120

2,000,000

1,980
17,286
177
2,000,000
200
73
600
40
35

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr
Fry 0.0
Adult
Adult 8.0
Fry
Adult
Juvenile 0.0
Juvenile 1,370.0
Juvenile 1,660.0
Juvenile 1,070.0
Juvenile 1,140.0
Adult 7.0
Adult 10.0
Large Fingerling 120.0
Adult 1.0
Fry
Adult 2.0
Adult 5.0
Juvenile 38.0
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Maintenance
Supplemental
Supplemental
Supplemental
Supplemental

Introductory
Introductory
Introductory
Maintenance
Maintenance
Transfer
Supplemental
Introductory
Winterkill
Winterkill
Winterkill
New or renovated

New or renovated
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1983
1982
1964
1962
1953
1952
1952
1952
1952
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1950
1950
1950
1945
1943
1919
1917
1917
1917
1917
1916
1916
1916

Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Bluegill
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass

Yellow Perch

30
25
2,000
2,500
100
125
3,700
4
250
400
2,000
700
66,000
4,300
1,400
6,000
8,000
600,000
150,000
300,000
245
1,400
1,400
280
21,500
3,100
1,650

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Juvenile
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



