

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Red (Brule) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Walleye	2,600,000		Fry	0.0	Maintenance
2024	Yellow Perch	8,000		Adult		Supplemental
2024	Yellow Perch	2,100		Adult	8.0	Supplemental
2023	Walleye	3,300,000	Υ	Fry		Supplemental
2023	Yellow Perch	1,500		Adult		Supplemental
2022	Walleye	269,255		Juvenile	0.0	Introductory
2022	Walleye	41,100		Juvenile	1,370.0	Introductory
2022	Walleye	107,070		Juvenile	1,660.0	Introductory
2022	Yellow Perch	108,070		Juvenile	1,070.0	Maintenance
2022	Yellow Perch	106,020		Juvenile	1,140.0	Maintenance
2021	Yellow Perch	482		Adult	7.0	Transfer
2021	Yellow Perch	4,250		Adult	10.0	Supplemental
2019	Yellow Perch	43,440		Large Fingerling	120.0	Introductory
2001	Channel Catfish	587		Adult	1.0	Winterkill
2001	Northern Pike	1,800,000		Fry		Winterkill
2001	Yellow Perch	614		Adult	2.0	Winterkill
2000	Yellow Perch	365		Adult	5.0	New or renovated
2000	Yellow Perch	19,532		Juvenile	38.0	New or renovated
1999	Yellow Perch	3,465		Adult		
1998	Northern Pike	120		Adult		
1998	Northern Pike	2,000,000		Fry		
1998	Yellow Perch	1,980		Adult		
1997	Channel Catfish	17,286		Fingerling		
1997	Northern Pike	177		Adult		
1997	Northern Pike	2,000,000		Fry		
1997	Yellow Perch	200		Adult		
1996	Northern Pike	73		Adult		
1996	Yellow Perch	600		Adult		
1990	Largemouth Bass	40		Adult		
1983	Black Crappie	35		Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1983	Largemouth Bass	30	Adult
1982	Bluegill	25	Adult
1964	Yellow Perch	2,000	Adult
1962	Black Bullhead	2,500	Adult
1953	Northern Pike	100	Fingerling
1952	Black Crappie	125	Adult
1952	Bluegill	3,700	Adult
1952	Largemouth Bass	4	Adult
1952	Yellow Perch	250	Adult
1951	Bluegill	400	Adult
1951	Bluegill	2,000	Fingerling
1951	Largemouth Bass	700	Adult
1951	Northern Pike	66,000	Fry
1951	Yellow Perch	4,300	Adult
1950	Black Bullhead	1,400	Adult
1950	Black Crappie	6,000	Fingerling
1950	Bluegill	8,000	Fingerling
1945	Yellow Perch	600,000	Fry
1943	Yellow Perch	150,000	Fry
1919	Northern Pike	300,000	Fry
1917	Black Crappie	245	Fingerling
1917	Bluegill	1,400	Adult
1917	Channel Catfish	1,400	Juvenile
1917	Largemouth Bass	280	Fingerling
1916	Black Bullhead	21,500	Adult
1916	Largemouth Bass	3,100	Fingerling
1916	Yellow Perch	1,650	Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025